Edgar Filing: AVANIR PHARMACEUTICALS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2004 was approximately $(6.7) million, or $(0.09) per share of Class A common
stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total
assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the
sale by us of the 19,685,040 shares of Class A common stock offered in this offering, at a public offering price of $1.27 per share and after
deducting the underwriter�s discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible
book value as of March 31, 2004 would have been approximately $16.1 million, or $0.18 per share of Class A common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $0.27 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate and substantial
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.09 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 1.27
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004 $(0.09)
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.27
Pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering $ 0.18
Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.09

UNDERWRITING

Lazard Frères & Co. LLC is acting as underwriter for the offering. Subject to the terms and conditions stated in the underwriting agreement
dated the date of this prospectus supplement, Lazard agreed to purchase, and we have agreed to sell to Lazard, 19,685,040 shares at a public
offering price, less the underwriting discounts and commissions set forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement.

The underwriting agreement provides that the obligations of Lazard to purchase the shares of Class A common stock offered by this
prospectus supplement are subject to certain conditions precedent and that Lazard will purchase all of the shares of Class A common stock